General Description
The MXD1810–MXD1813/MXD1815–MXD1818 family of
microprocessor (μP) reset circuits monitor power sup-
plies in μP and digital systems. These devices provide
excellent circuit reliability and low cost by eliminating
external components and adjustments when used with
+2.5V/+3.0V/+3.3V (MXD1815–MXD1818), and +5V
(MXD1810–MXD1813) systems.

 MXD1817  —  ✔  —  —  ✔  —
 MXD1818  —  ✔  —  —  —  ✔
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MXD1811UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1811XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
MXD1812UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1812XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
MXD1813UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1813XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
MXD1815UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1815XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
MXD1816UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1816XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
MXD1817UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1817XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
MXD1818UR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SOT23-3
MXD1818XR_ _-T -40oC to +105oC 3 SC70-3
Reset Threshold Table
PART
SUFFIX
(_ _)
TYP. RESET
THRESHOLD (V) *
MXD1810–MXD1813 46 4.62
MXD1810–MXD1813 44 4.37
MXD1810–MXD1813 41 4.12
MXD1815–MXD1818 31 3.06
MXD1815–MXD1818 29 2.88
MXD1815–MXD1818 26 2.55
MXD1815–MXD1818 23 2.31
MXD1815–MXD1818 22 2.18
*Factory-trimmed reset thresholds are nominally ±1.5% at
room temperature.
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 709
PROCESS TECHNOLOGY: BiCMOS
†The MXD1810–MXD1813/MXD1815–MXD1818 are available
with factory-set VCC reset thresholds from +2.18V to +3.06V
(MXD1815–MXD1818) and +4.12V to +4.62V (MXD1810–
MXD1813). Choose the desired reset-threshold suffix from the
Reset Threshold Table and insert it in place of the “_ _” follow-